
Husson (14-8,13-3 North Atlantic) -vs- SUNY Delhi (4-19,3-13 North Atlantic)
02/07/26 at Floyd L. Maines Arena, Delhi, NY

 
 

 
 
Husson 76

SUNY Delhi 64

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 141
Site: Floyd L. Maines Arena, Delhi, NY
Referees: Mike Velardi, Nasir Crawford, Thomas Chichester

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Husson 25 21 12 18 76
SUNY Delhi 17 10 21 16 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Evans,Saige * 30 8-16 0-4 1-1 7-6 13 4 4 4 1 1 17
02 Dow,Danielle * 21 5-9 2-4 0-0 3-9 12 0 1 2 0 2 12
01 Roy,Lilly * 32 3-16 2-6 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 2 0 0 10
00 Radel,Abby * 15 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 10
32 Martinez,Laela * 37 2-8 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 6 3 0 4 6
24 Carnes,Sophia 16 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 11
14 Kachnovich,Aubrey 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 10
23 Farrar,Laney 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 2 0 0 1 0
04 Haber,Sam 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jackson,Audrey 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carnes,Sydney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lorenz,Savannah 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-81 9-29 5-5 20-34 54 12 22 16 1 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-24   41.67% 2-7   28.57% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-23   26.09% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 6-14   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-81   38.3% 9-29   31.0% 5-5   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Palau,Sereena * 38 6-13 1-4 1-5 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 2 14
23 Boston,Aniyah * 31 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 0 3 3 0 4 10
24 Aiken,Mya * 20 3-8 2-3 1-2 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 1 9
10 Schmidt,Riley * 26 3-9 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 7
11 Reuss,Alexandra * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Brock,Alani 23 7-18 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 14
14 Schmidt,Gianna 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 1 1 1 4
05 Francis,N'Dera 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Shelling,Jonnya 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Tobin,Kayleigh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 5-13 5-11 9-30 39 11 14 14 2 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-3   33.33% 3-7   42.86%
Total 27-67   40.3% 5-13   38.5% 5-11   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Delhi
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LAELA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by DOW,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 09:30
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAIGE 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by PALAU,SEREENA
09:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAIGE 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH

09:04 MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,MYA
REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 08:45 2-2
ASSIST  by EVANS,SAIGE --

08:21 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AIKEN,MYA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,RILEY

08:13 FOUL  by AIKEN,MYA
MISS JUMPER by ROY,LILLY 08:06
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOW,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:01 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --

07:38 MISS LAYUP by REUSS,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DOW,DANIELLE 07:27 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by EVANS,SAIGE --

07:09 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,RILEY
BLOCK  by EVANS,SAIGE 07:09

-- REBOUND OFF by AIKEN,MYA
06:58 MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 06:50 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by ROY,LILLY --

06:37 TURNOVER  by AIKEN,MYA
STEAL  by RADEL,ABBY 06:37

06:30 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,RILEY
GOOD FT by RADEL,ABBY(fastbreak) 06:30 10-5 V 5

06:30 SUB OUT by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
06:30 SUB IN by FRANCIS,N'DERA

GOOD FT by RADEL,ABBY(fastbreak) 06:30 11-5 V 6
06:09 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,N'DERA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LAELA --
06:06 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,RILEY
06:06 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,RILEY
06:06 SUB IN by BROCK,ALANI

GOOD JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 05:55 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --

05:29 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,ALANI
05:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 05:14 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by EVANS,SAIGE --
FOUL  by EVANS,SAIGE 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by PALAU,SEREENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 MISS FT by PALAU,SEREENA
REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by ROY,LILLY 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
05:00 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ANIYAH

STEAL  by DOW,DANIELLE 05:00



TURNOVER  by RADEL,ABBY 04:37
04:26 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 04:16
04:16 BLOCK  by PALAU,SEREENA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RADEL,ABBY 04:16
SUB IN by FARRAR,LANEY 04:16
GOOD JUMPER by ROY,LILLY 04:16 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by EVANS,SAIGE --

04:16 MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LAELA 03:31
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 03:29 19-9 V 10

03:29 FOUL  by FRANCIS,N'DERA
03:29 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,N'DERA
03:29 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
03:29 SUB OUT by AIKEN,MYA
03:29 SUB IN by SHELLING,JONNYA

GOOD FT by EVANS,SAIGE 03:29 20-9 V 11
FOUL  by FARRAR,LANEY 03:14
SUB OUT by DOW,DANIELLE 03:14
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,LAELA 03:14
SUB IN by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 03:14
SUB IN by CARNES,SOPHIA 03:14

03:07 20-11 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,GIANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
02:52 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

STEAL  by FARRAR,LANEY 02:52
MISS 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 02:45
REBOUND OFF by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY --
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
FOUL  by FARRAR,LANEY 02:34
SUB OUT by FARRAR,LANEY 02:34
SUB IN by HABER,SAM 02:34

02:15 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARNES,SOPHIA 02:06

02:06 STEAL  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
02:02 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 01:47
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 01:41 22-15 V 7

01:25 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ANIYAH
01:25 SUB IN by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
01:25 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY --
MISS LAYUP by HABER,SAM(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by HABER,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by HABER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 00:48

00:48 BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by REUSS,ALEXANDRA

00:43 22-17 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELLING,JONNYA
00:14 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CARNES,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 00:02 25-17 V 8

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Delhi
SUB OUT by HABER,SAM 10:00
SUB IN by RADEL,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by CARNES,SOPHIA 09:47
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,LAELA 09:47

09:46 MISS 3PTR by SHELLING,JONNYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by EVANS,SAIGE 09:46
09:33 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 09:23 27-17 V 10

09:00 27-20 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHELLING,JONNYA
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAIGE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PALAU,SEREENA
08:26 MISS LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RADEL,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 08:18
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LAELA --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 08:08 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by RADEL,ABBY --

07:37 MISS JUMPER by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
REBOUND DEF by ROY,LILLY --

07:14 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
07:14 SUB OUT by BROCK,ALANI
07:14 SUB OUT by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
07:14 SUB IN by BOSTON,ANIYAH
07:14 SUB IN by AIKEN,MYA

SUB OUT by EVANS,SAIGE 07:14
SUB IN by DOW,DANIELLE 07:14
GOOD FT by ROY,LILLY 07:14 30-20 V 10
GOOD FT by ROY,LILLY 07:14 31-20 V 11

06:53 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AIKEN,MYA

MISS JUMPER by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH

06:31 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
STEAL  by DOW,DANIELLE 06:31
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LAELA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PALAU,SEREENA
06:04 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ANIYAH

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 06:04
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LAELA 05:49 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by ROY,LILLY --

05:27 MISS 3PTR by PALAU,SEREENA
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 05:17 36-22 V 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
05:17 SUB OUT by SHELLING,JONNYA
05:17 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,RILEY
05:17 SUB IN by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
04:59 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by DOW,DANIELLE 04:35

04:35 STEAL  by PALAU,SEREENA
04:32 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,RILEY



SUB OUT by RADEL,ABBY 04:32
SUB IN by CARNES,SOPHIA 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by DOW,DANIELLE(in the paint) 04:13 38-22 V 16
ASSIST  by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY --

03:52 TURNOVER  by PALAU,SEREENA
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 03:52
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 03:46

03:46 SUB OUT by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
03:46 SUB IN by FRANCIS,N'DERA

SUB OUT by ROY,LILLY 03:46
SUB IN by HABER,SAM 03:46

03:31 38-25 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,N'DERA
-- ASSIST  by PALAU,SEREENA

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 03:22
03:01 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 02:50 40-27 V 13
02:35 FOUL  by AIKEN,MYA
02:35 TURNOVER  by AIKEN,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 02:17 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by HABER,SAM --

02:10 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,N'DERA

02:06 MISS TIPIN by FRANCIS,N'DERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HABER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 01:51

01:42 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,N'DERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY --
MISS JUMPER by HABER,SAM 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,N'DERA
01:20 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,RILEY

STEAL  by CARNES,SOPHIA 01:20
GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:13 44-27 V 17

00:46 TURNOVER  by AIKEN,MYA
STEAL  by CARNES,SOPHIA 00:46

00:46 FOUL  by AIKEN,MYA
00:46 SUB OUT by AIKEN,MYA
00:46 SUB IN by BROCK,ALANI

GOOD LAYUP by DOW,DANIELLE(in the paint) 00:28 46-27 V 19
00:09 MISS 3PTR by BROCK,ALANI

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by HABER,SAM(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,N'DERA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Delhi
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,N'DERA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by HABER,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 10:00
SUB OUT by CARNES,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by RADEL,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by ROY,LILLY 10:00
SUB IN by EVANS,SAIGE 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 09:42 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --

09:28 48-29 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

09:07 48-31 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,RILEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PALAU,SEREENA
MISS JUMPER by ROY,LILLY 08:52
REBOUND OFF by DOW,DANIELLE --
MISS TIPIN by DOW,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by DOW,DANIELLE --
MISS TIPIN by DOW,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
08:32 48-33 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DOW,DANIELLE 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
08:06 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
08:02 MISS TIPIN by SCHMIDT,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by RADEL,ABBY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
07:46 48-35 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,RILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
MISS 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,RILEY
07:20 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by ROY,LILLY 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
06:50 48-37 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by RADEL,ABBY 06:30
SUB OUT by DOW,DANIELLE 06:30
SUB IN by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 06:30
SUB IN by FARRAR,LANEY 06:30

06:18 MISS 3PTR by PALAU,SEREENA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,RILEY

06:02 48-39 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
05:42 MISS LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAIGE 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
05:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 05:17 50-39 V 11
ASSIST  by FARRAR,LANEY --

05:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:51 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,ALANI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,ALANI
04:48 MISS TIPIN by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAIGE 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by BROCK,ALANI
04:41 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,LANEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
04:34 SUB IN by AIKEN,MYA

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 04:20 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY --

04:00 TURNOVER  by BROCK,ALANI
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 04:00



MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,LAELA(in the paint) 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,RILEY

03:45 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,ALANI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROY,LILLY 03:41
SUB IN by LORENZ,SAVANNAH 03:41

03:30 52-42 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by AIKEN,MYA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAIGE 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,MYA

03:18 MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LORENZ,SAVANNAH --

03:17 FOUL  by AIKEN,MYA
03:17 SUB OUT by AIKEN,MYA
03:17 SUB IN by FRANCIS,N'DERA

GOOD LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 03:08 54-42 V 12
02:53 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,LANEY --
MISS LAYUP by LORENZ,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 02:26 56-42 V 14
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --

02:07 56-44 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,ALANI
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,ANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by LORENZ,SAVANNAH --
MISS TIPIN by LORENZ,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PALAU,SEREENA
FOUL  by FARRAR,LANEY 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by BROCK,ALANI
01:40 SUB IN by SHELLING,JONNYA

SUB OUT by KACHNOVICH,AUBREY 01:40
SUB OUT by LORENZ,SAVANNAH 01:40
SUB IN by ROY,LILLY 01:40
SUB IN by CARNES,SOPHIA 01:40
FOUL  by EVANS,SAIGE 01:16

01:16 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by BOSTON,ANIYAH
01:16 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by BOSTON,ANIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 01:04 58-46 V 12
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --

00:45 TURNOVER  by PALAU,SEREENA
SUB OUT by EVANS,SAIGE 00:45
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUDREY 00:45
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 00:33
REBOUND OFF by FARRAR,LANEY --
MISS TIPIN by FARRAR,LANEY(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,N'DERA
00:21 58-48 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,ANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LAELA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Delhi
SUB OUT by ROY,LILLY 09:46
SUB IN by EVANS,SAIGE 09:46
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
09:40 MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 09:27 61-48 V 13
ASSIST  by FARRAR,LANEY --
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AUDREY 09:21
SUB IN by ROY,LILLY 09:21

09:07 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,N'DERA
09:07 SUB OUT by SHELLING,JONNYA
09:07 SUB IN by BROCK,ALANI
09:07 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

FOUL  by FARRAR,LANEY 09:01
09:00 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ANIYAH
09:00 SUB IN by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
09:00 TURNOVER  by REUSS,ALEXANDRA

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 09:00
08:59 FOUL  by PALAU,SEREENA

MISS JUMPER by FARRAR,LANEY 08:48
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAIGE 08:41

08:06 MISS LAYUP by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,ALANI

08:02 61-50 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by BROCK,ALANI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LAELA 07:51 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by CARNES,SOPHIA --

07:25 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:10 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,RILEY
07:10 SUB OUT by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
07:10 SUB IN by FRANCIS,N'DERA
07:10 SUB IN by SHELLING,JONNYA

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LAELA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

06:50 MISS LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROY,LILLY --
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,N'DERA
06:18 MISS JUMPER by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,LANEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 06:05 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by CARNES,SOPHIA --

06:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by PALAU,SEREENA
06:02 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
06:02 SUB IN by BOSTON,ANIYAH
06:02 SUB IN by AIKEN,MYA
05:40 MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,MYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AIKEN,MYA
05:36 MISS TIPIN by AIKEN,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,LANEY --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SAIGE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by ROY,LILLY --
MISS TIPIN by ROY,LILLY(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAIGE --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,SAIGE(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FARRAR,LANEY 05:19
SUB OUT by FARRAR,LANEY 05:19
SUB IN by HABER,SAM 05:19

05:01 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,ALANI
REBOUND DEF by ROY,LILLY --
GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,SOPHIA 04:44 70-50 V 20
ASSIST  by ROY,LILLY --



04:32 TURNOVER  by BROCK,ALANI
STEAL  by EVANS,SAIGE 04:32

04:25 SUB OUT by BROCK,ALANI
04:25 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,N'DERA
04:25 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,RILEY
04:25 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by CARNES,SOPHIA 04:25
SUB IN by DOW,DANIELLE 04:25
MISS 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH
FOUL  by EVANS,SAIGE 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by SHELLING,JONNYA
03:56 SUB IN by PALAU,SEREENA
03:56 70-51 V 19 GOOD FT by AIKEN,MYA
03:56 MISS FT by AIKEN,MYA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by DOW,DANIELLE 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:29 MISS LAYUP by AIKEN,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
03:29 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAIGE 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:54 70-54 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by PALAU,SEREENA
MISS 3PTR by HABER,SAM 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,MYA
02:21 70-56 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by ROY,LILLY 02:04 73-56 V 17
ASSIST  by DOW,DANIELLE --

01:43 MISS 3PTR by PALAU,SEREENA
REBOUND DEF by ROY,LILLY --

01:38 FOUL  by PALAU,SEREENA
01:38 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GIANNA
01:38 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ANIYAH
01:38 SUB IN by REUSS,ALEXANDRA
01:38 SUB IN by TOBIN,KAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by ROY,LILLY 01:38
SUB OUT by EVANS,SAIGE 01:38
SUB IN by CARNES,SYDNEY 01:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,AUDREY 01:38
TURNOVER  by DOW,DANIELLE 01:29

01:13 73-58 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AUDREY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by PALAU,SEREENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 MISS FT by PALAU,SEREENA
REBOUND DEF by DOW,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by CARNES,SYDNEY 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by AIKEN,MYA
00:50 73-60 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AIKEN,MYA
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LAELA 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by TOBIN,KAYLEIGH
00:22 73-62 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PALAU,SEREENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOBIN,KAYLEIGH
FOUL  by JACKSON,AUDREY 00:22

00:22 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by PALAU,SEREENA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DOW,DANIELLE 00:03 76-63 V 13
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LAELA --



FOUL  by HABER,SAM 00:00
00:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,RILEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 76-64 V 12 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,RILEY(fastbreak)


